19-0123; Rev. 4; 8/96
"53SSC Low-Power, 8-Channel,
Serial 12-Bit ADCs
yk iy ix iyk i
____________General Description
The MAX186/MAX188 are 12-bit data-acquisition sys­
tems that combine an 8-channel multiplexer, high-band-
width track/hold, and serial interface together with high

Figure 23. TMS320 Serial Interface Timing Diagram
Typical Operating Circuit
Ordering Information (continued)
PARTf TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX188_CPP 0°C to +70°C 20 Plastic DIP
MAX188_CWP 0°C to +70°C 20 SO
MAX188_CAP 0°C to +70°C 20 SSOP
MAX188DC/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX188XPP -40°C to +85°C Plastic DIP
MAX188_EWP -40°C to +85°C 20 SO
MAX188_EAP -40°C to +85°C 20 SSOP
MAX188JVUP -55°C to +125°C 20 CERDIP”
PART TEMP. RANGE BOARD TYPE
MAX186EVKIT-DIP 0°C to +70X Through-Hole
_______ Chip Topography
CH1 CHO Vdd SCLK
Vss SHDN VREF REFADJ AGND
________  0.117" ________